Off balance sheet interest sensitivity gap - - - - - - -

Total interest sensitivity gap (13,086) (9) 24,635 3,725 1,613 16,878 -

 (1)  Included in other liabilities.

NUROL YATIRIM BANKASI ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

Notes to the Financial Statements

As of and for the year ended 31 December 2010

(Currency - In thousands of Turkish Lira)

 50

25. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

d) Market risk (continued)

Exposure to interest rate risk sensitivity

The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net

interest income based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities and

trading financial assets and liabilities held at 31 December 2010 and 2009. The sensitivity of equity is

calculated by revaluing available for sale financial assets at 31 December 2010 and 2009 for the

effects of the assumed changes in interest rates. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in

particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

2010 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Financial assets designated at fair

value through profit or loss (8) 8 (8) 8

Available for sale financial assets  - - (24) 24

Floating rate financial assets 56 (56) 56 (56)

Floating rate financial liabilities - - - -

Total, net 48 (48) (24) 24

2009 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

Financial assets designated at fair

value through profit or loss (33) 33 (33) 33

Available for sale financial assets  - - (39) 39

Floating rate financial assets 61 (61) 61 (61)

Floating rate financial liabilities - - - -

Total, net 28 (28) (11) 11

NUROL YATIRIM BANKASI ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

Notes to the Financial Statements

As of and for the year ended 31 December 2010

(Currency - In thousands of Turkish Lira)

 51

25. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

d) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Summary of average interest rates

As at 31 December 2010 and 2009, the summary of average interest rates for different assets and

liabilities are as follows:

 2010 2009

 Euro USD TL Euro USD TL

Assets

Cash and balances with the Central Bank - - - - - 5.20

Due from banks 0.70 0.62 6.43 0.36 0.23 10.54